FUTURE-FOCUSED

Hoag Innovators' commitment to catalyzing innovation across specialties and service lines has made us an integral partner in Hoag's innovation strategy. Alongside continuing this vital work, Hoag Innovators remains focused on equipping Hoag with a sustainable platform that will advance innovation into the future, heighten our impact, and cement Hoag Innovators' legacy. For this reason, we have set an ambitious goal of reaching a total of \$50 million raised within the next five years. At the time of publishing this report, Hoag Innovators has raised more than \$25 million. Achieving this goal will not only allow for our continued investment in the innovative projects of Hoag's best and brightest clinicians today, but it will also enable significant growth of the Hoag Innovators Endowment Fund, ensuring these investments can continue in perpetuity.

We invite you to consider your role in this next evolution of Hoag Innovators. The following expanded Hoag Innovators membership levels are available to current and prospective members and offer opportunities for further involvement, additional benefits, and greater impact.

Hoag Innovators Recognition Opportunities

INNOVATORS | \$250,000 - \$499,999

- One vote per meeting
- Benefactor Program recognition as applicable*
- Member recognition on Innovators signage at the Newport Beach Gallery of Philanthropy and Sun Family Campus

INNOVATORS INFLUENCER | \$500,000 - \$999,999

- One vote per meeting
- Benefactor Program recognition as applicable*
- Two courtesy Innovator assists per year for friends or family members***
- Two complimentary tickets to:
 - Hoag Classic VIP tent access
 - Hoag Summer Fest VIP tent access
- Influencer member recognition on Innovators signage at the Newport Beach Gallery of Philanthropy and Sun Family Campus

INNOVATORS SUSTAINER | \$1,000,000+**

- One vote per meeting
- Benefactor Program recognition as applicable*
- Three courtesy Innovator assists per year for friends or family members***
- Two complimentary tickets to:
 - Hoag Classic VIP tent access
 - Hoag Summer Fest VIP tent access
 - Christmas Carol Ball
- Exclusive invitation to Hoag CEO Roundtable/State of the Hospital
- VIP behind-the-scenes/sneak peek experiences with Hoag physicians and leadership
- Sustainer member recognition on Innovators signage at the Newport Beach Gallery of Philanthropy and Sun Family Campus

^{*}Benefactor Program recognition and levels are based on cumulative giving to Hoag.

^{**}Gifts can be irrevocable estate gifts designated to Innovators or the Innovators Endowment Fund.

^{***}Hoag Innovators at the Influencer and Sustainer levels may obtain a limited number of courtesy Innovator assists each year for friends or family members not already covered under the Benefactor Program. The courtesy Innovator assists are available during regular Hoag Hospital Foundation business hours only and can be requested through a dedicated phone number different than the Benefactor hotline. The service will provide one-time in-patient/outpatient assists and may include physician referrals or hospital visits.